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Leaf and 
Each ceremony is | 

carefully planned 

and intelligently ad- 

ministered. And each 
service is a fair- 

— minded business ar- 
rangement, We be- 

Inks lieve that no tribute 
. ! hould ted Fountain Pens A ne 

A grieve. J 

THE Jk 
The CHAPEL 

REXALL 3 FUNERAL HOME 

PHONE 1. mm Phones 1106 

Minto % N B BW. MORIAND 4% - FdBTRICTON NB 

GRAVENSTEIN 
APPLES 

SHIPMENT DUE TODAY 

Also offer 

GRAPES for JUICE or JELLY 
From Car Due Monday 

HAWKINS FRUIT & PRODUCE Co. 
LIMITED 

North Devon, N. B. 

510 
QUEEN ST. 

CHRISTMAS CLUB 
Reserve Your Christmas Gifts Early 

PAY WEEKLY 

BEARDSLEY 
MARRIAGE 
LICENSES 

PHONE 
937-21 

SWAN'S GARAGE 

Genuine FORD Parts and Service 

New and Used Parts for Ford and Chevrolet Cars 

HARVEY, N.B. 

General repairs to all makes of Cars 
Cylinders Rebored and honed \ 

Gutta Percha Tires and Tubes 
Acetylene Welding and Brazing 

Wrecking Service Trucking 

buy? 

Do you want 

the best in 

Radio you can 

Here it is 
$289.50 

12 months to pay 

Ryan's Electrical Dept. 
55 CARLETON ST. FREDERICTON, N.B. 

| 

Dry Cleaning, Dyeing and 
Pressing 

Called for and Delivered. 

Truck Service to Minto and Chipman 

Mondays and Thursdays. 

To Harvey and McAdam Tuesdays 
and Fridays. 

Buzzell’s Dye Works 
PHONES 487 

365-11 
276 Queen Street 

=~ — — +» 82 Regent Street 

Theatre of The Air 
THURSDAY'S PROGRAMMES 

CFNB, FREDERICTON, 550 K. 
8.10—"The Lislening Post.” 

8.30—Enterprise Foundry Program 

9.00—Birthday Party 
9.30—Maytag Meloaies 
10.00—Concert Period 

10.15—Vagabonds of the Prairie 

10.30—Studies in Black and White 
10.45—Strings 

11.00—Happy Warrior Hour 

12.00—Purina Pregram 

12.15—Building Products Program 
12.30—Skerwin-Wiiliams Musicale 

1.00—Waltz Time (Frigidaire) 
1.80—Marconi Hour 

2.30—Royal York Concert Orchetsra 
5.00—Music Box Revue 

5.30—Dance Music 
5.45—Symphonic Gems 

6.15—Canada Cement Program 
6.30—Burgess Battery Program 

6.45—Concert Songs 

7.00—News Bulletin 

7.15—Dance Music 
7.30—Canadian Press News 

7.45—Dinner Hour 

8.00—Rex Battle and His Orchestra 

8.15—Adolf Wantroff 

8.30—While Hearts Are Singing 

9.00—No Mournful Numbers, Winni- 

peg 
9.3C—“Anything Goes” 

10.30—Up to the Minute 

11.00—Can. Press News and Domine 

ion Weather Forecast 

11.30—0Ild Mill Orchestra 

11.45—Canadian” Press News 

WEAF, NEW YORK, 660 K. 
5.00—Woman’s Radio Review 

5.30—Masquerade 

5.45—Tintype Tenor 

6.00—Edith Warren, 

6.15—Three Scamps 

6.30—Matiree Musicale 

7.00—Flying Time 

7.15—Lee Gordon's Orchestra 

7.30—Press-Radio Newg 

7.45—Billy and Betty 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Popeye, the Sailor 

8.30—Music is My Hobby 

8.45—Life Studies 

9.00—Variety Hour 

10.00—Show Boat 

11.00—Paul Whiteman’s Music Hall 

12.00—John B. KKennedy, talk 

12.15—Leonand Keller's Orchestra 

12.30—Meredith Willson and Orch. 

12.45—Jesse Crawford, organist 

1.00—Ben Bernie's Orchestra 

1.30—Joe Reichman and his Orch. 

contralto 

CKAC, MONTREAL, 730 K. 
4.30—Do You Remember? 

5.00—Discours Politique 

5.15—Steel Pier Hawaiians 

5.30—Greetings from Old Kentucky 

6.00—Social Announcements 
6.15—O0dette Oligny 

6.30—Fireside Program 

, 7.15—Classical Interlude 

7.25—L’Heure Recreative 

8.00—News 

8.05—Langlier Presents 

8.15—Buddy Clark 
8.30—Marcel Fortier, Pianist 
8.45—Concert Trio 

9.00—Dr. J. O. Lambert 

9.30—Par Dessus les Toits 

9.45—The Melodians | 

10.00—Guess Who? 

10.15—The Gypsy Fiddler 

10.30—Variety Show 

1 12.30—Sherwin-Williams Musicale 

12.30—Meredith Willson’s Orchestra 

1.00—Silent 

WABC, NEW YORK, 860 K. 
4.30—Do You Remember? 

5.00—Salvation Army Staff Band 

5.15—Steel Pier Hawaiians 

5.30—Greetings from Old Kentucky 

6.00—Howell and Wright 

6.15—The Instrumentalists 

6.30—Jack Armstrong 

6.50—Burton Rogers 

6.30—Organ and A.M.A. Speaker 

6.45—Tito Guizar, tenor 

7.00—Buck Rogers 

7.30—Jack Armstrong 

7.35—Russian Bear Orchestra 

8.00—Myrt and Marge 

8.00—Buck Rogers 

8.15—Buddy Clark 

8.30—Kate Smith’s Coffee Time 

8.45—Boake Carter 

9.00—Harv and Esther 

9.15—Three Brown Bears 

9.30—Atwater Kent Hour 

10.00—Camel Caravan 

10.30—To Arms for Peace 

11.00—Alemite Half Hour 

11.30—The March of Time 

11.45—Clyde Barrie, Baritone 

12.00—Myrt and Marge 

12.15—Guy Lombardo and Orchestra 

12.30—Johnny Hamp and Orchestra 

100—Frankie Masters’ Orchestra 

1.30—Henry Busse and his Orch. 

FRIDAY'S PROGRAMMES 

CFNB, FREDERICTON, 550 K. 
8.10—“The Listening Post” 
8.30—Enterprise Foundry Program 

9.00—Popular Songs 

9.15—Novelty Program 
9.30—Maytag Melouies 

10.00—Concert Period 

10.15—Vagabonds of the Prairie 

10.30—Tangoesg 

11.00—Happy vvarrwr Hour 

12.00—Purina Program 

12.15—Building Products Program 

1.00—V/altz Time (Frigidaire) 

1.30—Marconi Hour 

2.30—Royal York Concert Orchestra’ 

5.00—Musical Comedy Memories 
5.30—Dance Music 
5.45—Concert Songs 

6.00—Dinner Music 

6.15—Canada Cement Program 

6.3U—Burgess Battery Program 

6.45—O0rgan Music 

7.00—News Bulletins. 

7.10—Real Life Dramas 
7.15—Dance Music 

7.30—Canadian Press 

7.45—By Candlelight 

8.00—Rex Battle and His Royal York 

Hotel Orchestra, Montreal 

8.15—Madamoiselle from Armentieres 

8.30—Fundy Fantasy, Saint John 

9.00—Conservative Broadcast 

9.30—Rhythm Fantasy 

10.30—Conservative Broadcast 

11.00—Serenade 

11.30—Gene Fogarty and his Orchestra 

11.45—Canadian Press News 

CKAC, MONTREAL, 730 K. 
4.30—Down at Herman's. 

5.00—Political Talk 

5.15—Grab Bag 

5.30—La Peptonine 

WABC, NEW YORK, 860 K. 

5.00—Grab Bag 

5.30—U. S. Army Band 

6.00—Mark Warnow’s Orchestra 

6.30—Jack Armstrong 

6.45—Melodic Moments 

7.00—Kaltenborn Edits the News 

7.15—Bobby Benson and Sunny Jim | 
7.30—News 

7.55—Football Results 

7.45—Loretta Lee, Songs 

8.00—Myrt and Marge 

8.156—Lazy Dan 

8.45—Boake Carter 

9.00—Sketch-book 

9.30—Brozdway Varieties 
10.00—Hollywood Hotel 

11.00—Rickard: Himber 

11.30—The March of Time 

11.45—Mary Eastman, Soprano 
12.00—Claude Hopkins and his Orch. 

WEAF, NEW YORK, 660 K. 

4.45—The O’Neils 

5.30—Masquerade 

5.45—Grandpa Burton 

6.00—AIl Pearce and his Gang 

6.30—Tom Mix Adventures 

6.45—Adventures of Sam and Dick 

7.00—Flying Time 

7.15—Three Scamps 

7.30—News 

7.35—Gale Page, contralto 

7.45—Billy and Betty 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Uncle Ezra 

8.30—March Through Life 

8.45—Ruth Denning 

9.00—Cities Service Concert 

10.00—Waltz Time 

10.30—Court of Human Relations 

11.00—Campana’s First Nighter 

11.30—Campus Revue 

12.00—Gecrge R. Holmes 

12.15—Leonard Keller's Orchestra 

12.30—Glenn Lee and his Orchestra 

12.45—Jesse Crawford, organist 

1.00—Ben Bernie and his Orchestra 

1.30—Griff Williams and Orchestra 

WJZ, NEW YORK, 790 K. 

5.00—Betty and Bob 
5.15—Jackie Helelr, tenor 

5.30—Ward and Muzzy, piano duo 

5.45—To be anncunced 

6.00—Don Rodolfo and Orchestra 

6.30—The Singing Lady 

6.45—Little Orphan Annie 

7.00—Animal News Club 

7.15—Ken Sparnon String Ensembie | 

7.30—News 

7.35—The Charioteers 

7.45—Lowell Thomas 

8.00—Dinner Concert 

8.15—Stamp Club 

8.30—Lum and Abner 

8.45—Dangerous Paradisa 

9.00—Irene Rich 

9.15—Lucillle Manners, 

9.30—College Prom 

10.00—Beauty Box Theatre 

11.00—Meetin' House 

11.30—Sinfonietta 

12.00—Dorothy Lamour, songs 

12.15—Ink Spots 

1.00—Shandor, vislinist 

1.08—Teddy Hill and Orchestra 

1.30—Billy Bissett and Orchestra 

soprano 

WTIC, HARTFORD, 1040 K. 

4.00—Morin Sisters 
4.15—Ma Perking 

4.30—The O’Neils 
5.00—Woman’s Radié Review 
5.30—Girl Alone 

5.45—Grandpa Burton 
6.00—Al Pearce and his Gang 
6.30—Studio Program 
6.45—Adventures of Sam and Dick 
7.00—Wrightville Clarion 
7.30—News 
7.40—Gems from Memory 
7.45—Strange as it Seems 

8.00—Amos ’n’ Andy 
8.15—Crescent Serenaders 
8.30—News Magazine of the Week 
8.45—Gould and Shefter, piano duc 
9.00—Jessica Dragonette 
10.00—Travel Hour 

10.30—Court of Human Relations 
11.00—First Nighter 
11.30—Elgin Campus Revue 
12.00—News 
12.15—Leonard Keller's Orchestra 
12.30—Glenn Lee’s Orchestra 

| 12:45 sees Crawford, organist 
| 1.00—Silent 

[ 
Clark for York-Sunbury. 

| 

| THE | 
| BLUE ORCHID | 
| CAFE | 

Hr t 

| Tasty Meals ; 

Served at 

all Hours 

| E. E Hanson, Prop. 

| Minto, N. B. 

a
 

% 

" R. HANSON 
(Successor to A. E. Hanson) 

DEPUTY LAND SURVEYOR 

198 Regent St. - Tel. 226 
6.00—Social Announcements 

11.00—Alex. Lajoie and Orchestra 

11.00—Vin St. George Orchestra 

11.45—Clyde Barrie, Baritone ' 

12.00—Molson Sports Reporter 

12.15—Guy Lombardo and Orchestra 

12.30—Dick Gardaer Orchestra 

1.00—Frankie Masters Orchestra 

1.30—Henry Busse and Orchestra 
2.00—Sign Off 

WJZ, NEW YORK, 760 K. 

5.00—Betty and Bob 

5.30—Radio Guild 

6.30—The Singing Lady 

6.45—Little Orphan Annie 

7.00—Arthur Lang, baritcne 

7.15—To be Announced 

7.30—News 

7.45—Lowell Thomas 

3.00—Easy Aces 

8.15—To be Announced 

8.45—Phil Regan, tenor 

9.00—Nickeladeon 

9.45—To be Announced 

: 10.00—Death Valley Days 
10.30—Roy Shield and his Orchestra 

11.00—Symphony Orchestra 

12.00—Carl Hoff and his Orchestra 

12.30—Joe Rines and his Orchestra 

1.00—Shandor, violinist 

1.08—Ranny Weeks and his Orch. 

1.30—Chas. Dornberger and Orch. 

WTIC, HARTFORD, 1040 K. 

4.15—Ma Perkins 

4.00—-Program from New York 

4.30—Vic and Sade 

4.45—The O’Neils 
5.00-—Woman’s Radio Review 

5.30—Girl Alone 

5.456—Oriental Art 

6.00—Blue Room Echoes 
6.30—Dick Tracy 

6.45—Salvatore de Stefano, harpist 

7.00—Wrightville Clarion 

7.30—News 

7.40—Gems from Memory 

7.45—The Harmoneers 

8.30—Lum and Abner | 

6.15—Odette Oligny 

6.30—Fireside Program 

7.15—Instrumental Novelties 
7.25—L’Heure Recreative 

8.00—News 

8.05—Piano Improvisations 

8.10—Real Life Dramas 
8.15—Parisian Song Hits | 
8.30—Lazy Dan : 
9.00—The Provincial Hour 
10.00—Hollywood Hotel 
11.C0—Amateur Show ° 
11.30—Vin St. George Orchestra 
11.45—Mary Eastman, scprang 
12.00—Molson Sports Reporter 
12.05—Corey Thomson, 
12.15—Variety Show 
12.45—Jerry Freeman and Orchestra 
1.00—Frank Dailey’s Orchestra 
1.30—Dick Messner's Orchestra 
2.00—Sign Off 

News 

| — 

‘“Central’”’ 
Radio Service 

Public Address Systems to Rent 
Expert Radio Service a Specialty 

J. BROWN MA XWELL, Jr. and 
CLAUDE O. BAILEY 

PHO NE 694-11 

1 BER RADIO TONIGHT | 3 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10th 

~The HON. 

8.00—Amos 'n’ Andy 

8.15—Popeye, the Sailor 

8.30—Amateur Program 

9.00—Rudy Vallee’s Variety Show 

10.00—Captain Henry's Showboat 

11.00—Paul Whiteman’s Music Hall 

12.00—News 

12.16—Leonard Keller's Orchestra 

CFNB 
Fredericton 

EA 

MINISTER OF FISHERIES 

SPEAKING FROM HALIFAX 10 p. m. 

CHSJ 
St. John 

OVER A NATION-WIDE NETWORK 

lL LAWSON 
MINISTER OF NATIONAL REVENUE 

SPEAKING FROM OTTAWA 10.15 p. m. 

the HON. W. G. ER! 

| | [ | | 
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CKCV 
Moncton 


